

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Bureau of Water • 1021 North Grand Avenue East • P.O. Box 19276 • Springfield • Illinois • 62794-9276

Division of Water Pollution Control Notice of Intent (NOI) for General Permit to Discharge Storm Water Associated with Construction Site Activities

This fillable form may be completed online, a copy saved locally, printed and signed before it is submitted to the Permit Section at the above address.

For Office Use Only

OWNER INFORMATION				Permit No. ILR10
Company/Owner Name: Kane County Div	ision of Tran	sportation		
Mailing Address: 41W011 Burlington Roa	ad			Phone: <u>630-584-1170</u>
City: St Charles	State: <u>IL</u>	Zip: <u>60175</u>		Fax: 630-584-5265
Contact Person: Carl Schoedel, PE			E-mail: sch	noedelcarl@co.kane.il.us
Owner Type (select one) County				
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION			N	IS4 Community: ✓ Yes ☐ No
Contractor Name: Martam Construction,	Inc.			
Mailing Address: 1200 Gasket Drive				Phone: 847-608-6800
City: Elgin	State: IL	Zip: 60120		Fax: 847-608-6804
CONSTRUCTION SITE INFORMATION	ON			
Select One: New Change Project Name: Kirk Road at Douglas Roa				County: Kane
Street Address: Kirk Road		City: Bata	avia	IL Zip: 60510
Latitude: 41 52 43	Longitude:	88 16	3 44	13 39N
(Deg) (Min) (Sec)	J		(Min) (Sec)	
Approximate Construction Start Date	Apr 20, 2015		oximate Constru	ction End Date Jul 31, 2015
Total size of construction site in cases 4.07				
If less than 1 acre, is the site part of a larg		plan of devel	opment?	Fee Schedule for Construction Sites: Less than 5 acres - \$250 5 or more acres - \$750
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVE	NTION PLA	N (SWPPP)	
Has the SWPPP been submitted to the Age		3	·	∕es ☐ No
(Submit SWPPP electronically to: epa.con	stilr10swppp@	<u>(illinois.gov</u>		
Location of SWPPP for viewing: Address:	On Site			City: Batavia
SWPPP contact information:				Inspector qualifications:
Contact Name: David Sitko	S			Other
Phone: 630-584-1170 Fax:	630-584-52	65	E-mail: s	sitkodavid@co.kane.il.us
Project inspector, if different from above				Inspector qualifications:
Inspector's Name: Robert Woodlief				Other
Phone: 847-875-6022 Fax:	773-399-017	70	E-mail: E	ob.Woodlief@graef-usa.com

This Agency is authorized to require this information under Section 4 and Title X of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/4, 5/39). Failure to disclose this information may result in: a civil penalty of not to exceed \$50,000 for the violation and an additional civil penalty of not to exceed \$10,000 for each day during which the violation continues (415 ILCS 5/42) and may also prevent this form from being processed and could result in your application being denied. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (select one) Construction Type Transportation	. 495
SIC Code: 1611	
Type a detailed description of the project:	
This work consists of the widening and resurfacing of the intersection	n of FAP 360 (County Highway 77 - Kirk Road)
and Douglas Road. A northbound left turn lane and a southbound rig	
77 (Kirk Road) and an eastbound left turn lane is being added to Dou	iglas Road. This work includes earth excavation
and embankment in the widening area, HMA and PCC surface remove	val, tree removal, unsuitable materials and non-
special waste removals, HMA pavement, combination concrete curb	and gutter, concrete sidewalk, open and enclosed
drainage systems, pavement marking, landscaping and collateral wo	rk necessary to complete the project.
HISTORIC PRESERVATION AND ENDANGERED SPECIES (Has the project been submitted to the following state agencies to satis Illinois law on: Historic Preservation Agency Yes No	
Endangered Species Yes No	
RECEIVING WATER INFORMATION	
Does your storm water discharge directly to: Waters of the State	e or 🗸 Storm Sewer
Owner of storm sewer system: City of Batavia	
Name of closest receiving water body to which you discharge: Fox I	River
Mail completed form to: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Water Pollution Control Attn: Permit Section Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 or call (217) 782-0610 FAX: (217) 782-9891	
Or submit electronically to: epa.constilr10swppp@illinois.gov	
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments we in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified persons submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting and imprisonment. In addition, I certify that the provisions of the permit of a storm water pollution prevention plan and a monitoring program person of the permit	nel properly gather and evaluate the information ethis system, or those persons directly responsible of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and g false information, including the possibility of fine t, including the development and implementation
Any person who knowingly makes a false, fictitious, or fraudulent mater commits a Class 4 felony. A second or subsequent offense after convict	
Owner Signature:	4-9 - 2015 Date:
Carl Schoedel, PE	County Engineer

Title:

Printed Name:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FORM

Submit original, electronic or facsimile copies. Facsimile and/or electronic copies should be followed-up with submission of an original signature copy as soon as possible. Please write "copy" under the "For Office Use Only" box in the upper right hand corner of the first page.

This fillable form may be completed online, a copy saved locally, printed and signed before it is submitted to the Permit Section at:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Water Pollution Control Permit Section Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 or call (217) 782-0610 FAX: (217) 782-9891

Or submit electronically to: epa.constilr10swppp@illinois.gov

Reports must be typed or printed legibly and signed.

Any facility that is not presently covered by the General NPDES Permit for Storm Water Discharges From Construction Site Activities is considered a new facility.

If this is a change in your facility information, renewal, etc., please fill in your permit number on the appropriate line, changes of information or permit renewal notifications do not require a fee.

NOTE: FACILITY LOCATION IS NOT NECESSARILY THE FACILITY MAILING ADDRESS, BUT SHOULD DESCRIBE WHERE THE FACILITY IS LOCATED.

Use the formats given in the following examples for correct form completion.

	Example	Format
Section	12	1 or 2 numerical digits
Township	12N	1 or 2 numerical digits followed by "N" or "S"
Range	12W	1 or 2 numerical digits followed by "E" or "W"

For the Name of Closest Receiving Waters, do not use terms such as ditch or channel. For unnamed tributaries, use terms which include at least a named main tributary such as "Unnamed Tributary to Sugar Creek to Sangamon River."

Submission of initial fee and an electronic submission of Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) for Initial Permit prior to the Notice of Intent being considered complete for coverage by the ILR10 General Permits. Please make checks payable to: Illinois EPA at the above address.

Construction sites with less than 5 acres of land disturbance - fee is \$250.

Construction sites with 5 or more acres of land disturbance - fee is \$750.

SWPPP should be submitted electronically to: epa.constilr10swppp@illinois.gov When submitting electronically, use Project Name and City as indicated on NOI form.